
My Tenders/Proposals

S. 
No.

Tender/Proposal ID, 
Reference No., 

Tender/Proposal
Status

Procurement Nature, 
Title

Ministry, Division,
Organization, PE

Type, 
Method

Publishing Date, 
Closing Date

1 949599,
APP Id: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-11-2023-2024

a) Construction of RCC
road Starting from
North Joypara
Choudhury Para Jubo
Shongo Club to Gufur
house at ward no- 04,
(Ch: 0.00m - 52.00m)
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. b)Construction
of Brick Drain Starting
from South Joypara
Gangpar Md. Shajahan
house to Md. Geious
uddin House at ward
No- 05, Ch: 0-00 -
73.00.00m) under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. c) Construction
of Brick Drain Starting
from South Joypara
Gangpar Md. Lalchan
house to Md. Delowar
Mathbor house at ward
no-05, (Ch:
0-00-18.00.00m) under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka.

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

28-Feb-2024 11:00:00 ,
18-Mar-2024 11:00:00



2 949611,
APP Id: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-12-2023-2024

a) Construction of RCC
Road Starting from
South Joypara Md.
Motaleb house to Solim
Uddin Haque house at
ward no- 05, Under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-127.00m) b)
Construction of RCC
Top Slab of Brick Drain
Starting from Botia
Sakir house to Phaki
house at Ward no- 06,
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
222.00m-322.00m).

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

28-Feb-2024 11:00:00 ,
18-Mar-2024 11:00:00

3 949626,
APP Id: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-13-2023-2024

a) Construction of HBB
Road Starting from
Dohar Ghata
Pannu/Karim Mllah's
house to kuddus house
at ward no- 07,
(Ch:0.00m - 96.00m). b)
Construction of RCC
&amp; BFS Road
Starting from North
Yousufpur Md. Alam
house to Mannan house
at Ward no- 09, Under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

28-Feb-2024 11:00:00 ,
18-Mar-2024 11:00:00



Dhaka. (Ch: 0.00m
-117.00m).

4 948837,
APP Id: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-09-2023-2024

a) Maintenance of HBB
road starting from
middle Lotakhola Abul
Hosen's house to
Khuribari Mondir at
Ward No- 01, under
Dohar Pourashava. Dist:
Dhaka.
(Ch:0.00m-65.67m). b)
Construction of RCC
Road Staring from
Khalpar Uttar Bou
Bazar Fazar Ali
Beparie's Shop to
Nannu's house at ward
No-02, under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-66.00m).

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

28-Feb-2024 11:00:00 ,
18-Mar-2024 11:00:00

5 948944,
APP Id: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-10-2023-2024
a) Protective work's
&amp; maintenance of
CC Road Stating from
Uttar Joypara Miahpara
near Minhaj Uddin's
house Culvert to Shek
Eshak Uddin's House at
Ward no-03, Under
Dohar Pourashava,
Dist-Dhaka. b)
Construction of RCC

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

28-Feb-2024 11:00:00 ,
18-Mar-2024 11:00:00



box Culvert at near
Jakir's House at ward
no-08, Under Dohar
Pourashava. Dist:
Dhaka.

6 868960,
APP ID: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-05-2023-2024

(1) (D-40048) Extention
of Pipe Drain in South
Char Joypara Jelepara
Road.
Ch:41.88-79.43m)
(length-37.36m) Ward
No-02, Under Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka. (2)
Construction of RCC
Road Starting from
Uttar Joypara Khalpar
Mannan`s House to
Govt. Halot at Ward
No-03, Under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka.
Ch:0.00-150.00m) (3)
Construction of 900 mm
Dia Pipe Drain in Ghata
Late Guljar Formans
house to Idris Master
house. Ch:0.00-73.00m
Ward No-07, Under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka.

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

10-Sep-2023 12:00:00 ,
27-Sep-2023 13:00:00

7 868992,
APP ID: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-06-2023-2024

(1) Construction of

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,

NCT,
LTM

10-Sep-2023 12:00:00 ,
27-Sep-2023 13:00:00



Brick Drain Starting
from Dohar Press Club
to Upazila Livestock
Office Under Dohar
Pourashava, Ward
no-05, (Ch:
0.00-150.00m)&nbsp;
(2) Construction of
Brick Drain Starting
from Botia Sakir house
to Phaki house at Ward
no-06, Under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka.
(Ch:222.00-322.00m)

Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

8 870158,
APP ID: 197129
Contract Awarded

Works,
DP-ADP-P-SL-07-2023-2024

Supplying &amp;
Installation of street
Lights at different place
under Dohar pourashava
,Dist: Dhaka.

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
LTM

10-Sep-2023 12:00:00 ,
27-Sep-2023 13:00:00

9 809312,
APP ID:191824
Contract Awarded

Works,
Package
No.LGCRRP/Dohar/2022-23/W-01
a.Construction of
900mm dia RCC pipe
drain at Lotakhola
Azahar Ali School road
at ward no-01, under
Dohar Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka.
Ch.136.00-240.49m
(Length-104.49m).
b.Construction of RCC

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
OTM

05-Apr-2023 12:00:00 ,
03-May-2023 13:00:00



road starting from
Khalpar Bot Tala to
Motaleb's house at ward
no-02, under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-140.00m).
c.Construction of HBB
road starting from
Rahman's house to
Bokur's house at ward
no-03, under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-207.00m).

10 809344,
APP ID:191824
Contract Awarded

Works,
Package
No.LGCRRP/Dohar/2022-23/W-02
(a) Construction of
HBB road starting from
Showkot Beparies
house to Tajel Beparies
house at ward no-04,
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-200.00m) (b)
Construction of HBB
road starting from
Nurpur Field to Abdul
Aziz Natu Member's
house to Chan Miah's
house at ward no-05,
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-150.00m) (c)
Construction of HBB

Ministry of Local
Government, Rural
Development and
Co-operatives,
Local Government
Division,
Dohar Paurashava,
Office of the Dohar
Pourashava, Dhaka

NCT,
OTM

05-Apr-2023 12:00:00 ,
03-May-2023 13:00:00



road from South
Joypara Mazipara Math
Md. Abdul Jalil house
to Grav-Yeard with one
link road at ward no-05,
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-148.00m) (d)
Construction of RCC
road starting from South
Joypara Gangpar near
Belaspur road Md.
Bashar Mondoll house
to Md. Gofur Madbor
house at ward no-06,
under Dohar
Pourashava, Dist:
Dhaka. (Ch:
0.00m-130.00m).


